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Will Hays 

Chief Operating Officer  

Hilltop Community Resources, Inc. 

1331 Hermosa Ave 

Grand Junction, CO 81506 

Region: West  

Office: (970) 244-0540 

Cell: (970) 250-1430  

Email: willh@htop.org 

 

Mark Hutchinson 

Treasurer/Secretary 

Justice Programs Division Director  

Justice Resource Institute 

160 Gould Street, Suite 300 

Needham, MA 02494 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (617) 851-9805 

Email: mhutchinson@jri.org  

 

Steve Hope  

Deputy Chief Executive Officer & CFO  

Miami Bridge Youth & Family Services 

2810 NW S River Dr 

Miami, FL 33125 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (305) 635-8953 

Email: SHope@miamibridge.org 

 

Caprice Hover 

Executive Director 

United Way of Rutland County 

Rutland, VT 05701 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (802) 773-7477 

Email: caprice@uwrutlandcounty.org  

 

Cecely A. Reardon 

General Counsel 

Massachusetts Department of Youth 

Services 

600 Washington Street, 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 

Region: Northeast 

Office:  (617) 960-3330 

Cell:  (617) 595-9569 

Email: cecely.a.reardon@state.ma.us 

 

Hon. Steve Teske 

National Chair 

Coalition for Juvenile Justice 

Clayton County Juvenile Court 

Youth Development & Justice Center, 

4th Floor 

9163 Tara Boulevard 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 

Region: Southern  

Phone: (770) 477-3260 

Email: steven.teske@claytoncountyga.us 

 

James Schneider 

Minnesota Association of County Probation 

Officers 

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (218) 547-7212 

Email: james.l.schneider@co.cass.mn.us 

 

Eric Hawkins  

Vice Chair  

Kentucky SAG Juvenile Justice Advisory 

Board  

4025 Orchard Lake Drive  

Louisville, Kentucky 40218 

Region: Southeast 

Phone: (502) 432-9516 

Email: ehawk3@mac.com 
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Liz S. Alexander 

Founder & Principal Consultant 

She Dreams of Freedom Consulting Group 

Brooklyn, NY & Chicago, IL 

Region(s): Northeast, Midwest 

Phone: (973) 202-7310 

Email: lizsalexander@gmail.com 

 

Alice Coil 

Deputy Director, Office of Juvenile Justice  

Washington State Department of Children, 

Youth and Families 

Washington State Partnership Council on 

Juvenile Justice 

Phone: (360) 529-7339  

Region: Western 

Email: Alice.Coil@dcyf.wa.gov 

 

Franklin Cruz 

Chief Financial Officer 

The Justice Management Institute 

1400 North 14th Street, 12th Floor 

Arlington, VA 22209 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (703) 414-5477 

Email: franklinc@jmijustice.org  

 

Ben Daigle 

Region: Northeast 

Email: Ben.Daigle@hartford.gov  

 

Trista Deame 

Statewide Race Equity Coordinator 

NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services 

80 South Swan Street 

Albany, NY   12210 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (518) 485-9166 

Email: trista.deame@dcjs.ny.gov  

 

James Echols 

Member 

Kansas State Advisory Group 

Region: West 

Phone: (913) 999-6557 

Email: jimechols61@gmail.com  

 

Antonette Gray 

DMC Coordinator 

Utah Commission on Crime and Juvenile 

Justice 

Utah State Capitol Complex 

Senate Building Suite 330 

PO Box 142330 

Salt Lake City, UT 84114 

Region: West 

Phone: (801) 538-1372  

Email: agray@utah.gov  

 

Craig Hargrow 

Juvenile Justice Director 

Commission on Children and Youth 

Andrew Jackson Building, 9th Floor 

502 Deaderick Street 

Nashville, TN 37243 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (615) 741-1154 

Fax: (615) 741-5956 

Email: craig.hargrow@tn.gov  

 

Stephanie Hernandez 

Director of Child Welfare Juvenile Justice 

Programs 

Family Resources 

2800 Eastern Ave. 

Davenport, IA 52803 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (563) 468-2130 

Email: SHernandez@famres.org 

 

Manpreety Kaur 

Youth Equity Program Manager 

Indiana Criminal Justice Institute 

101 W. Washington Street Suite 1170 
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Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Region: Midwest 

Email: MaKaur@cji.in.gov 

 

Theresa Lay-Sleeper 

State Juvenile Justice Specialist 

Osgood 208 

Waterbury, VT 05671 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (802) 498-8890  

Email: theresa.lay-sleeper@state.vt.us   

 

Michael Lindsey 

Nestor Consultants 

P.O. Box 110759 

Dallas, TX 75011 

Region: Western 

Phone: 214-227-1048 

Email: mllind@swbell.net 

 

Vi Martin 

JJ Program Manager 

Calcasieu Parish Office of Juvenile Services 

P.O. Box 2073 

Lake Charles, LA 70602 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (337) 721-3931  

Email: vmartin@cppj.net  

 

Maurice Nins 

Senior Planner 

Office of Justice Programs 

Minnesota Department of Public Safety 

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300 

St. Paul, MN 55101 

Phone: (651) 201-7334 

Region: Midwest 

Email: maurice.nins@state.mn.us 

 

Pastor Edward Palmer 

Pastor and Chief Executive Officer 

Sign of the Dove 

1189 Sunset Drive 

Radcliff, KY 40160 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (270) 351-3550 

Email: pastorpman@hotmail.com  

 

Patricia Bergin 

R/ED Specialist 

Office of Grants and Research 

Executive Office of Public Safety and 

Security 

Ten Park Plaza, Suite 3720 

Boston, MA  02116 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (617) 725-3366  

Email: patricia.bergin@mass.gov  

 

Brad Richardson 

Research Director & Adjunct Associate 

Professor  

The University of Iowa School of Social 

Work 

National Resource Center for Family 

Centered Practice 

100 University Research Park, MTP-4 

Iowa City, IA 52242 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (319) 335-4924  

Email: brad-richardson@uiowa.edu 

 

Shirlee Silversmith 

Director of Indian Affairs 

Division of Indian Affairs 

Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

Region: Western 

Phone: (801) 538-8757 

Email: ssilversmith@utah.gov  

 

Anya Sekino 

Juvenile Justice Specialist 

State DMC Coordinator 

Youth Development Council 
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Oregon Department of Education  

255 Capitol Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

Region: Western 

Phone: (503) 378-5115 

Email: anya.sekino@state.or.us 

 

Saciido Shaie 

Member 

Juvenile Justice Advisory Committee 

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300 

Saint Paul, MN 55101 

Region: Midwest 

Email: saciido.shaie@gmail.com  

 

Tracey L. Wells-Huggins 

Committee Chair 

New Jersey State Advisory Group 

Founder of Renewed Minds CDC, Inc 

Vineland, NJ 08360 

Phone: (856) 535-1924 

Region: Northeast 

Email: renewedmindsinc.th@gmail.com 

 

Barbara Wallace 

Committee Chair 

New Jersey State Advisory Group 

Vice Chair 

Founder of Renewed Minds CDC, Inc 

Vineland, NJ 08360 

Region: Northeast 

 

Keith Williams 

Federal Projects Analyst 

Ohio Department of Youth Services 

20 West Spring Street, 5th Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (614) 728-9433 

Email: Keith.Williams@dys.ohio.gov  

 

 

Marissa Evans 

Program Specialist 

State DMC Coordinator 

Idaho Department of Juvenile Corrections 

954 W. Jefferson St. 

Boise, ID 83720 

Region: Northwest 

Phone: (208) 577-5442 

Email: marissa.evans@idjc.idaho.gov 

 

Trevon E.I. Fordham 

Juvenile Justice Specialist/Compliance 

Monitor 

Office of Highway Safety and Justice 

Programs 

South Carolina Department of Public Safety 

PO Box 1993 

Blythewood, SC 29016 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (803) 896-5109 

Email: TrevonFordham@scdps.gov 

 

Allison Budzinski   

Juvenile Justice Specialist and Racial and 

Ethnic Disparities Coordinator   

Wisconsin Department of Justice   

17 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 7070  

Madison, WI  53707-7070  

Region: Midwest     

Phone: (608) 400-5365    

Email: budzinskiae@doj.state.wi.us 
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Liz S. Alexander 

Founder & Principal Consultant 

She Dreams of Freedom Consulting Group 

Brooklyn, NY & Chicago, IL 

Region(s): Northeast, Midwest 

Phone: (973) 202-7310 

Email: lizsalexander@gmail.com 

 

Jackson Blackwell 

Region: West 

Email: jacksonblackwell99@gmail.com  

 

Sherese Brewington-Carr 

Division of Employment Services 

Delaware Department of Labor 

4425 North Market Street, 3rd Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19802 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (302) 761-8039 

Email: Sherese.brewington-c@state.de.us 

 

Ned Chester 

Region: Northeast 

Email: chester@chesterandvestal.com  

 

Hernan Carvente 

National Youth Partnership Strategist 

For Youth First Initiative 

Email: carvente.hernan@gmail.com 

 

Ben Daigle 

Region: Northeast 

Email: Ben.Daigle@hartford.gov  

 

Myles Depew 

Region: Midwest 

Email: myles.b.depew@siu.edu  

 

Lee Forester 

Juvenile Justice Commission 

P.O. Box 107 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0107 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (609) 341-5059  

Email: lee.forrester@gmail.com  

 

Alberto Galan 

4608 Sheryl Lane 

S Lake Charles, LA 70605 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (337) 263-4093  

Email: albertogalan1337@gmail.com   

 

Shaunteria Guerrier 

CJJ Emerging Leaders Committee 

Email: shaunteriaguerrier123@yahoo.com 

 

Maceo Hallmon 

Director  

Youth and Family Services 

East Baltimore Youth and Family Services 

300 E. Joppa Road 

Towson, MD 21286 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (410) 821-2866 

Email: hmaceo@rcn.com  

 

Will Hays 

Chief Operating Officer  

Hilltop Community Resources, Inc. 

1331 Hermosa Ave 

Grand Junction, CO 81506 

Region: Western 

Office: (970) 244-0540 

Cell: (970) 250-1430  

Email: willh@htop.org 

 

Tracey L. Wells-Huggins 

CEO 

Renewed Minds CDC, Inc.  

610 East Landis Ave., Suite 215  

Vineland, NJ 08360   

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (856) 535-1924    

Email: tracey@justice4families.org  
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Brock Landwehr 

Committee Chair 

Juvenile Justice Specialist  

714 S W. Jackson St, 3rd Floor, Suite 300 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (785) 940-1161 

Email: Brock.Landwehr@ks.gov 

 

Kathleen Lenski (Katie) 

Midwest Region 

Magistrate 

Montgomery County Juvenile Court 

380 West Second Street 

Dayton, OH 45402 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (937) 478-9491 

 

Andrew Longhi 

Vermont Children and Family Council for 

Prevention Programs 

717 Newton Pl NW 

Washington, DC 20010 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (404) 895-9661 

Email: disconnect0620@gmail.com  

 

Tamera Marcantel 

Special Programs Manager 

NM Children, Youth and Families 

Department 

300 San Mateo NE, Suite 410 

Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Region: Western 

Phone: (505) 841-6697 

Email: tamera.marcantel@state.nm.us  

 

Trevor Melton 

SAG Member 

904 Place   

Voorhees, NJ 08043  

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (609) 440-9932 

Email: tkmhoops@aol.com  

 

Lincoln Nehring 

President and CEO 

Voices for Utah Children  

747 E. South Temple, Suite 100 

Salt Lake City, UT 84102 

Region: Western 

Email: lincoln@utahchildren.org 

 

Cuong Nguyen 

Commission on Criminal and Juvenile 

Justice 

Utah State Capitol Complex 

P.O. Box 142330, Suite 330 

Salt Lake City, UT 84114 

Region: Western 

Phone: (801) 538-1739   

Email: cvnguyen@utah.gov 

 

Linda O'Neal 

Executive Director 

Tennessee Commission on Children and 

Youth 

Andrew Johnson Tower, 9th Floor 

710 James Robertson Parkway 

Nashville, TN 37243 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (615) 741-2633 

Email: Linda.ONeal@tn.gov 

 

Sarah Patishnock 

Email: sarah.patishnock@maryland.gov 

 

Mike Pennington 

Executive Director, Office of Justice 

Programs 

Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and 

Delinquency 

3101 North Front Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17110 
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Region: Northeast 

Phone: (717) 265-8461 

Email: mpenningto@pa.gov 

 

Kreig Pinkham 

Executive Director 

Washington County Youth Service Bureau 

38 Elm Street 

Montpelier, VT 05601 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (802) 505-0799 

Email: kpinkham@wcysb.org  

 

Evan Quaintance 

Committee Member 

Region: Southern   

Phone number (904)-945-5195 

Email: evanquaintance@gmail.com 

 

Cecely A. Reardon 

General Counsel 

Massachusetts Department of Youth 

Services 

600 Washington Street, 4th Floor 

Boston, MA 02111 

Region: Northeast 

Office:  (617) 960-3330 

Cell:  (617) 595-9569 

Email: cecely.a.reardon@state.ma.us 

 

Miguel Rodriguez 

Illinois Juvenile Justice Commission 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (773) 417-0094 

Email: migueliguez13@gmail.com  

 

Ray Sims 

Bureau Director 

Mississippi Department of Public Safety 

Planning Office of Justice Programs 

1025 Northpark Drive 

Ridgeland, MS 39157 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (601) 977-3760 

Email: rsims@dps.ms.gov  

 

Jennie Sutcliffe 

Director, Juvenile Justice Initiative 

Sargent Shriver National Center on Poverty 

Law 

50 E. Washington St., Suite 500 

Chicago, IL 60602 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (312) 971-7793, ext. 288 

Email: jenniesutcliffe@povertylaw.org  

 

Jill Tayfel, MA, MFCS, PCC-S 

Director, Community Counseling 

OhioGuidestone    

3500 Carnegie Avenue  

Cleveland, Ohio 44115   

Phone: (440) 260-8417    

Cell: (216) 346-5521    

Fax: 440-260-8576    

Email: jill.tayfel@ohioguidestone.org 

 

Blake Taylor 

Division Director 

Compliance, Standards and Inspections 

Post Office Box 21787 

4444 Broad River Road 

Columbia, SC 29210 

Region: Southern 

Phone: (803) 896-8502 

Email: taylor.blake@doc.sc.gov  

 

Christine Thibeault 

Assistant District Attorney With the District 

Attorney's Office at Cumberland County 

142 Federal St. 

Portland, Maine 

Region: Northeast 

Email: thibeault@cumberlandcounty.org 
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Danny Turek 

Compliance Specialist 

Courts & Community Services 

Department of Youth Services 

30 West Spring Street, 5th floor 

Columbus, Ohio 

43215                                                                     

Region: Midwest 

Phone: (614) 728-4926 

Email: danny.turek@dys.ohio.gov  

 

Pam Vickrey 

Chair, Utah Board Of Juvenile Justice 

Utah Juvenile Defender Attorneys 

8 East Broadway Suite 500 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Region: Western 

Phone: (801) 521-5225 

Email: pvickrey@ujda.org 

 

Robert Vickrey 

Deputy Director of Programs 

Illinois Department of Juvenile Justice 

Region: Midwest 

Phone: 217-557-1030 

Email: Robert.D.Vickery@doc.illinois.gov 

 

Barbara Wallace 

Juvenile Justice Commission 

P.O. Box 107 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0107 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (609) 341-5059 

Email: Bwallace311@gmail.com 

 

Nickole Wesley 

Assistant Clerk, LEP Coordinator, Portland 

District Court 

Region: Northwest 

Email: nickole.m.wesley@courts.maine.gov 

 

 

Meg Williams 

Manager 

Office of Adult and Juvenile Justice 

AssistanceDivision of Criminal Justice 

Colorado Department of Public Safety  

700 Kipling Street 

Denver, CO 80215  

Region: West 

Work: (303) 239-5717 

Cell: (303) 204-2609    

Fax: (303) 239-4491  

Email: meg.williams@state.co.us  

 

Richard Yahola  

Region: Midwest 

Email: ryahola@okdrs.gov  

 

Melissa Milchman, Esq. 

Grants Management Specialist, Juvenile 

Justice 

Office of Victim Services and Justice Grants 

Phone: (202) 322-7813 

Email: melissa.milchman@dc.gov 

 

Eric Hawkins  

Vice Chair  

Kentucky SAG Juvenile Justice Advisory 

Board  

4025 Orchard Lake Drive  

Louisville, Kentucky 40218 

Region: Southeast 

Phone: (502) 432-9516 

Email: ehawk3@mac.com 

 

Leslie Bittleston, MSQA 

Chief, Juvenile Services Programs Office 

Division of Child and Family Services 

4126 Technology Way, 1st Floor 

Carson City, NV 89706 

Region: Western 

Phone: (775) 684-4448 

Email: Lbittleston@dcfs.nv.gov 
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Ernie Manzie 

Director of Education & Special Projects 

Family Centered Services of Alaska 

1825 Marika Road 

Fairbanks, Alaska  

Region: Northwest 

Phone: (907) 474-0890 x-119 

Email: emanzie@fcsa-ak.com 

 

Allison Budzinski   

Juvenile Justice Specialist and Racial and 

Ethnic Disparities Coordinator   

Wisconsin Department of Justice   

17 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 7070  

Madison, WI  53707-7070   

Region: Midwest     

Phone: (608) 400-5365    

Email: budzinskiae@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Heather Kierzek   

Juvenile Justice Compliance Manager 

Wisconsin Department of Justice   

17 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 7070  

Madison, WI  53707-7070  

Region: Midwest     

Email: kierzekhj@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Sabrina Gentile    

Justice Programs Coordinator 

Wisconsin Department of Justice   

17 W. Main Street, P.O. Box 7070  

Madison, WI  53707-7070  

Region: Midwest     

Email: gentilesm@doj.state.wi.us 

 

Jill Ward 

Maine Center for Juvenile Policy & Law 

University of Maine School of Law 

246 Deering Avenue 

Portland, ME 04102 

Region: Northeast 

Phone: (207) 780-4573 

Cell: (207) 317-6310 

Email: jill.ward@maine.edu 
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Aaron Toleafoa  

Chair 

Washington 

Email: cynthia.blue@dcyf.wa.gov 

 

Dennis Beard-Hammond 

Michigan 

 

Edgar Calixto 

Washington 

 

Essence Blakemore 

Minnesota 

 

Evan Quaintance 

Florida 

 

Garrett Comer 

Washington 

 

Guillermo Padilla 

Washington 

 

Joseph Huntley 

Washington 

 

Kristen Powell 

Kansas 
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